
Dept. 303, 9:00 a.m. Wednesday, October 31, 2012 

 

 

ATTENTION 

 

Probate cases on this calendar are currently under review by the probate 

examiners.  Review of some probate cases may not be completed and therefore 

have not been posted.   

 

If your probate case has not been posted please check back again later.  

 

Thank you for your patience. 

  

http://free.clipartof.com/81-Confused-Blue-Smiley-Free-3D-Vector-Clipart-Illustration.jpg


Dept. 303, 9:00 a.m. Wednesday, October 31, 2012 

 

 1 Joseph Aguilar (CONS/PE) Case No. 03CEPR00720 
 Atty Kruthers, Heather H. (for Public Guardian)  
 (1) Second and Final Account and Report of Conservator: and (2) Petition for  

 Allowance of Compensation to Conservator and Attorney 

 

DOD:12-29-11 PUBLIC GUARDIAN, Conservator, is Petitioner. 

 

Account period: 6-3-04 through 12-29-11 

Accounting: $8,615.64 

Beginning POH:  $1,894.41 

Ending POH:  $1,238.41 

 

Account period: 12-30-11 through 8-13-12 

Accounting: $2,282.77 

Beginning POH:  $1,238.41 

Ending POH:  $2,282.77 

 

Conservator: $3,309.20 (21.45 Deputy hours @ 

$96/hr and 5 Staff hours @ $76/hr for a total of 

$2,439.20)  

 

Attorney: $1,250.00 (Reduced from local rule) 

 

Petitioner states Mr. Aguilar died intestate and has 

no known next of kin. 

 

Petitioner requests that due to the insufficiency of 

the estate, a lien be imposed against the estate 

for any unpaid balance of the authorized fees 

and commissions. Liens exist for the first account in 

the amount of $1,800.00 for the Public Guardian 

and $1,600.00 for County Counsel. 

 

Petitioner prays for an Order: 

1. Finding that the conservatorship of the person 

and estate terminated at the conservatee’s 

date of death; 

2. Approving, allowing and settling the account; 

3. Authorizing the conservator and attorney fees 

and commissions; 

4. Imposing a lien against the estate for any 

unpaid balance of the authorized fees and 

commissions; and 

5. For any other orders the Court considers 

proper. 

NEEDS/PROBLEMS/COMMENTS: 

 

1. Petitioner requests $3,309.20; 

however, the itemization at 

Exhibit D reflects a total of 

$2,439.20, a difference of 

$870.00. Need clarification.  

 

 

 

 

 Aff.Sub.Wit.  

 Verified  

 Inventory  

 PTC  

 Not.Cred.  

 Notice of Hrg  

 Aff.Mail w 

 Aff.Pub.  

 Sp.Ntc.  

 Pers.Serv.  

 Conf. Screen  

 Letters  

 Duties/Supp  

 Objections  

 Video 

Receipt 

 

 CI Report  

 9202  

 Order  

 Aff. Posting  Reviewed by: skc 

 Status Rpt  Reviewed on: 10-25-12 

 UCCJEA  Updates:   

 Citation  Recommendation:   

 FTB Notice  File  1 - Aguilar 

 1 

  



Dept. 303, 9:00 a.m. Wednesday, October 31, 2012 

 

 8 Caywood-Hernandez & Caywood-Sanchez (GUARD/P)   
   Case No. 12CEPR00779 
 Atty Campos, Denise     
 Petition for Appointment of Guardian of the Person (Prob. C. 1510) 

 

Age:   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NEEDS/PROBLEMS/COMMENTS: 

 

OFF CALENDAR 
 

Dismissal requested by Petitioner entered 

10-25-12. 

DOD: 

 

 

Cont. from   

 Aff.Sub.Wit.  

 Verified  

 Inventory  

 PTC  

 Not.Cred.  

 Notice of 

Hrg 

 

 Aff.Mail  

 Aff.Pub.  

 Sp.Ntc.  

 Pers.Serv.  

 Conf. 

Screen 

 

 Letters  

 Duties/Supp  

 Objections  

 Video 

Receipt 

 

 CI Report  

 9202  

 Order  

 Aff. Posting  Reviewed by: skc 

 Status Rpt  Reviewed on: 10-25-12 

 UCCJEA  Updates:   

 Citation  Recommendation:   

 FTB Notice  File   8 – Caywood-Hernandez & 

Caywood-Sanchez 

 8 
 


